[Arnot, Raymond H.]

R. H. ARNOT RITES SLATED TOMORROW

A funeral service for Raymond H. Arnot, 75, of 7 Audubon St., a Rochester attorney for more than 40 years, will be held tomorrow at 2 p.m. in the First Universalist Church.

Mr. Arnot died yesterday (July 25, 1948) in Clifton Springs Sanatorium after a long illness. He retired from active practice following a bus accident last October and was hospitalized in the city for many weeks before entering the sanatorium.

A graduate of Yale Law School in the Class of 1896, Mr. Arnot specialized in real estate and surrogate cases. His offices were in the Ellwanger & Barry Building. He was a member of the Rochester Bar Association. The association appointed a committee to attend the funeral.

Although a native of San Francisco, Mr. Arnot was interested in Rochester history and in 1922 served as president of the Rochester Historical Society and was the author of several articles published by the society.

A member of the First Universalist Church, he took an active part in church affairs and was instructor of the Saxe Class at the Church. Mr. Arnot's wife [Josephine Hanford Arnot] died last year.

He leaves a son, Nathaniel, and four grandchildren, all of Baltimore, Md. Burial will be in Mt. Hope Cemetery.

Times-Union, Rochester NY, Mon. 26 Jul 1948

Transcribed on 27 Mar 2008 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY